Environmental disclosure document

91)302654 FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

The following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988 Ref inance:	For Use By Count	y	
Transfer Act of 1988 Refinance: LaSalle National Trust, N.A., as successor Trustee to Scher: LaSalle National Bank, as Trustee u/t/a dated September 21, 1987 and known as Trust No. 112071	Recorder's Office		
Buyer: LaSalle National Trust, N.A., as Trustee u/t/a dated	County	¢	16.00
October 9, 1990. Document No.:	Date	Ψ	10.00

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

(Building & Parking Lot)

Parcel |

That part of Lots 12, 13 and 14, in Block 33, in Chicago North Shore Land Company's Subdivision of Sections 17 and 18, Township 42 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, lying South of the following described line, Beginning at a point on the Southwesterly line of said lots 12, 13, and 14, and being the Northeasterly line of Linden Avenue, 90.0 ft. Southeasterly of the Northwesterly corner of said Lot 12, thence Northeasterly at right angles to the Southwesterly line of said Lots 12, 13, and 14, 104.30 ft., more or less to a point on the East line of said Lots, and West line of Green Bay Road, said point being 84.24 ft., more or less, South of the Northeast corner of said Lot 12, all in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 2

Lot 2 in Block 10 in Chicago North Shore Land Company's Subdivision of the North West 1/4 of Section 17, Township 42 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Haratt & Gekas, Ltd 135 S. JaSalle St. 135 S. LaSalle St. #1254 address address Chicago 60603

LIABILITY DISCLOSURE

Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other control of such property may render them liable for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence of environmental problems associated with the property.

	C. Property Characteristics:	CV	
	Lot Size 22,499.8 Acreage 5165 Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property:	e constant	
	Apartment building (6 units or less) Industrial building		
	Commercial apartment (over 6 units) Farm, with buildings		
	X Store, office, commercial building Other, specify		
R. 1	NATURE OF TRANSFER:	Yes	No
,	A. (1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance?	Minima transportation	_X
	(2) Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of an Illinois land trust?		
	(3) A lease exceeding a term of 40 years?	No.	x

17-50-13-51

10

X

(4) A mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest?

D	SITE INFORMATION	HAIDED OTH	ED AWNEDELID	OD OBED ATION
к	SITE INFORMATION	DINDEROTH	FK (IWNFKSHIP	UKIPKALLIN

1. Provide the following information about the previous ow contracted with for the management of the site or real property: Name: First National Bank and Trust Compound Trustee u/t/a dated December 1, 19: 4/5 interest and Sanford Richard Recognitions of the site of the	any of Evanston a National B 58 and known as Trust No. R- obertson as to an undivided	anking association, as 873 as to an undivided 1/5 interest
Type of business/ Retail store, Charles Stever	ns Department Store	
or property usage:		
2. If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the folloferor, other contracts for management or use of the facilities or re	owing existed under prior ownerships, lea	scholds granted by the trans-
YES NO	be-be-de	YES NO
LandfillX	Injection Wells	<u>_X</u>
Surface Impoundment X	Wastewater Treatment Units	X
Land Treatment X	Septic Tanks	X
Waste Pile X	Transfer Stations	X
Incinerator	Waste Recycling Operations	X
Storage Tank (Above Ground)	Waste Treatment Detoxification	<u> </u>
Storage Tank (Underground)	Other Land Disposal Area	$\frac{1}{X}$
Container Storage Area	Other Band Bisposa Area	
Container Storage Area		
A. Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and recurate.	The Winnetka Landmark Buan Illinois Limited Part	uilding Partnership, tnership
<i>—————————————————————————————————————</i>	Raymond H. Chou, Pres. F Inc., General Partner.	K.M. Chou investments
	type or print name	
	TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or o	on behalf of Transferor)
B. This form was delivered to me with all elements complete	ed on signature	
	type or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFERE () (er o	on behalf of Transferee;
C. This form was delivered to me with all elements complete.	and Lulik	eka v.P.
	signature JANBI. KU type or print name LENDER	LIBABA
(Ch. 30, par. 906) COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS FILED FOR RECORD		9057285
MON MON 30 THE A THE		<u> </u>
1990 NOV 23 PH 2: 59	90572654	\Im
		N
		Ø.
		6.5

B. SITE INFORMATION UNDER OTHER OWNERSHIP OR OPERATION / 2 6 5 4
1. Provide the following information about the previous owner or any antity or parent the transferred
Name: First National Bank and Trust Company of Evanston a National Danking
Trustee u/t/a dated December 1, 1958 and known as Trust No. 1973 as association, as
Name: First National Bank and Trust Company of Evanston a National Banking association, as Trustee u/t/a dated December 1, 1958 and known as Trust No. R-873 as to an undivided 4/5 interest and Sanford Richard Robertson as to an undivided 1/5 interest
Type of business/ Retail store, Charles Stevens Department Store
or property usage

2. If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the following existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted by the transferor, other contracts for management or use of the facilities or real property:

Landfill Surface Impoundment	YES NO	Injection Wells Wastewater Treatment Units	YES NO
Land Treatment Waste Pile Incinerator Storage Tank (Above Ground) Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area		Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area	- X - X - X X

V. CERTIFICATION

A. Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate. The Winnetka Landmark Building Partnership, an Illinois Limited Partnership

Chou, Pres. R.H. Chou Investments, General

type or print name

TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on behalf of Transferor)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

(Building & Parking Lot)

Parcel 1

That part of Lots 12, 13 and 14, in Block 33, in Chicago North Shore Land Company's Subdivision of Sections 17 and 18, Township 42 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, lying South of the following described line, Beginning at a point on the Southwesterly line of said lots 12, 13, and 14, and being the Northeasterly line of Linden Avenue, 90.0 ft. Southeasterly of the Northwesterly corner of said Lot 12, thence Northeasterly at right angles to the Southwesterly line of said Lots 12, 13, and 14, 104.30 ft., more or less to a point on the East line of said Lots, and West line of Green Bay Road, said point being 84.24 ft., more or less, South of the Northeast corner of said Lot 12, all in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 2

Lot 2 in Block 10 in Chicago North Shore Land Company's Subdivision of the North West 1/4 of Section 17, Township 42 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

90572654

UNOFFICIAL COPY SDSP265

e following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property	For Use E	By County		
unsfer Act of 1988 Refinance: LaSalle National Trust, N.A., as successor Trustee to Her: LaSalle National Bank, as Trustee u/t/a dated September 21, 1987 and known as Trust No. 112671	Recorder	's Office		
ler: LaSalle National Bank, as Trustee u/t/a dated September 21, 1987 and known as Trust No. 112671	County		6 4 6	#A
yer: LaSalle National Trust, N.A., as Trustee u/t/a dated October 9, 1990.	Date		\$ 16.	·UU
cument No.:	Doc. No.			
	Vol		Page	
	Rec'd by:			
PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION: A. Address of property: 1010 Green Bay Road, Winnetka, Illinois	•		New T	rier [ˈ
Street 05-17-108-027-0000 City or Village				Townsl
Permanent Real Pstate Index No.: -05-17-108-029-0000				
05-17-107-054-0000				
SectionRang	ge			
Enter or attach current legal description in this area:				
Or				
See attached legal description				
0/4				
FOR SG3-GG				
45				
FOIL S33-GG				
Prepared by: Harvitt & Gekas, Ltd. Return to: On 35	tantine J	. Gekas	l. <u>.</u>	···
name 135 S. LaSalle St. #1254 135 S	tt & Gek	as, Ltd	l. #1254	
address Chica	LaSall	address	60603	
LIABILITY DICCLOSURE			•	
LIABILITY DISCLOSURE	0.			
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other cor	ntrol of such p	oroperty m	iay render i blems asso	hem liable
	ntrol of such p ce of environn	oroperty m nertal juol	iay render i blems asso	hem liabl ciated wit
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other coruny environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the present	ntrol of such p se of environn	property m nertal juci	blems asso	hem liabl ciated wit
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other corany environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the present property.	ntrol of such p	property m nertal juol	blems asso	hem liabl ciated wit
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other corany environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence property. C. Property Characteristics:	ntrol of such pee of environm	property m nental juol	blems asso	hem liabl ciated wit
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other corany environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence property. C. Property Characteristics: Lot Size 22.499.8 Acreage 5165 Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property:	ntrol of such pee of environm	property m nerial (uol	blems asso	hem liabl ciated wit
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other corany environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence property. C. Property Characteristics: Lot Size 22.499.8 Acreage 5165 Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property: Apartment building (6 units or less) Industr	e of environn	nentat juol	blems asso	hem liabl
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other corany environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence property. C. Property Characteristics: Lot Size 22.499.8	e of environm	nental juol	blems asso	hem liabl
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other corany environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence property. C. Property Characteristics: Lot Size 22.499.8	e of environing	nental juol	blems associ	hem liabl

(3) A lease exceeding a term of 40 years?

(4) A mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest?

COMPLIMENTS OF CHICADOTTLE INSURANCE COMPLIANCE CO

90272654

68 Z NJ EZ NON O661

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

(Ch. 30, par. 906)

PENDER type or print name C. This form way deliyered to me with all elements completed on

TRANSFEREIS OR TRANSFEES (or on behalf of Transferee. type or print name

STUIBIIBIS

Clert's Office B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on

Name: First National Bank and Trust Company of Evanston a Maticontracted with for the management of the site or real property:

1. Provide the following information about the previous owner or any entity or person the transferor leased the site to or otherwise

-41	1	X		Ġ1	te ซอ lni โยโอโไอทอd To 1	nomngizza larot	alloo to agagnom A (4	7)
S	X	· ·			25	દિલ્લા ભૂ 40 પ્રવેશ	A lease exceeding a	()
8	A	**************************************	(lain) basi sion	illl na to teereni	Ver 25 % of beneficial	o to <mark>inəmng</mark> izzi	2) Ls this a transfer by a	<u>;</u>)
90572654	X		·				l) ls this a transfer by d	
Ö	ON	Хes					URE OF TRANSFER:	JTAN .II
(C)			ser, specify	410	guit	oliud laicremmo	os , soffice, store, office, c	-
			agnibliud dsiw ,m				eqa laimemmoD	-
			gnibliud lainteu				oliud insmnagA	-
			****	obeuy:	 or that of nighed parts	vernent and use	cot Size S2,499,8) 1
							Property Characteristics	
			O ₄					the proper
	em liable ated with	ty may render th problems associ	ר <i>כסחנים</i> ו ה'יה' איכה proper הפרוכפ טל פחיליה יההיאל	nocrship or other	LIABILITY DIS 10 advised that their or 10t they caused or conf	i real property a representation	o esensienm and transience os qu-nacies	anafl as yar iol
			Ted 10, IL, addi			address		
		#1254 Ltd.	rvitt & Gekas." 5 S. Lasalle St	E)1	#1254	.42 91168	135 S. Las	
			nstantine J. Ge			Cekas, Lto	ared by: Harvitt &	:व्य ा प
					County		9-6 88 ZU3	
	!				r) beton	legal desc	See attached	
			·		: sons sidt ni n	citqinəzəh lagə	Snier or aitach current	1
		en e	ange ———	y		qidanwoT	Section	3
				00	11-101-024-000 -11-101-025-000 -11-108-058-060 -11-108-058-060	:et <u>05</u> : Odex Mo.: 05: Odex Mo.: 05:	Surmanent Kral Estate I Fermanent Kral Estate I Fegal Descrietion:	j
	19 Yell	эл мөм	ati	oulli eate	Hay Boad Winner	Old Green	Address of property:	
,			gec,q pλ:			·NOL	PERTY IDENTIFICAT	Vau 1
		9889	-104					
			Doc. No.				: ON 1/	Д ослизси
			Date		2 2225277 522 /1	UIN /OSNIT	*A661 /6 780000	
	QC		County County	dinas past	I/OZII 'ON LUSCEE U/Z/S de	Trust, as T Bank, as T As Trust Trust, N.A	1981 and know	Seller: [5]
			rot use By Cou Mecorder's Offic	nheit) nheit)	น ขายเกาะ ขอ	CG: 71 The language	ong si nolicmation is gaiw Ngri 1988 Refitation 1500 1867 Alješt	onor on r Transfer
		A JULY	IU. 7 NH 9311 JUH	ՐԱ ՄԱՄ	-CI Aldinanana (I adi At	American Patrice.		שור כון

mental Protection Act?	Van	NoX			
A A - stress and of the full orders and			mans used by	he test	nafama te
4. Are there any of the following spe	enne unus (operanng	or closed) at the property which are or	were used by i	ine irai	INICIOI (C
manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardo	YES NO	neum?	,	YES	NO
Landfill	X X	Injection Wells			<u>x</u>
	<u> </u>	Wastewater Treatment Units			
Surface Impoundment Land Treatment	X	Septic Tanks			- -
Waste Pile	<u>X</u>	Transfer Stations			_ <u>X</u> _
	X	Waste Recycling Operations			X
Incinerator	<u> X</u>	Waste Treatment Detoxification	-		<u>X</u>
Storage Tank (Above Ground)	<u>X</u>	Other Land Disposal Area	****		X
Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Arca	<u>X</u>	Office Datid Dispositi Area		 -	
If there are "YES" answers to any of the					
interest, attach a site plan which identifies t along with this disclosure decument. 5. Has the transferor ever helo any of the answer of the answer of waste value.	he following in regard ter to waters of the St	to this real property?	Yes		
b. Permits for emissions to the states	phere.		Yes	No	<u> X</u>
c. Permits for any waste storage, was			Yes	No	<u>X</u>
6. Has the transferor had any wastewal	er discharges (other th	nan sewage) to a publicly owned			
treatment works?			Yes	No _	_X
7. Has the transferor taken any of the fo					
a. Prepared a Chemical Safety Contin	ngency Plan pursuant	to the Illinois Chemical Safety Act.	Yes	No	_X
		Form pursuant to the federal Emergency			
Planning and Community Right-to	Know Act of 1986.		Yes	No	_X
	orm pursuant to the fee	urral Emergency Planning and Commu-			ν
nity Right-to-Know Act of 1986.		0,	Yes		
8. Has the transferor or any facility of	on the property or the	e property been the subject of any of th	ie following S	iate or	federal
governmental actions?		*//X	•		
	wn, suspected or alleg	ed contamination on or emanating from	Yes	No	X
the property.	and an annual state of the second state of	the Balletian Control Board for which a	169	140	سسالک
		the Pollution Control Board for which a	Yes	Na	X
final order or consent decree was e	mereu. V Man indianta u	whether or not the final grace and scree is	163	140	
still in effect for this property.	ig 168, then indicate w	Mether to hot the thial older is occide is	Yes	No	X
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. Covers Oumarchin	0.	140 supplement	. 10	radio de la constanta de la co
9. Environmental Releases During Tran	sterors (/wneismp ita which soculted in a	reportable "release" of any hazardour			
a. Has any situation occurred at this s substances or petroleum as required	l under State or federa	I laws?	200	No	X
b. Have any hazardous substances or p	setroleum, which wen	e released, come into direct contact with			
the ground at this site?			Yel	No	<u>X</u>
c. If the answers to questions (a) and (b) are Yes, have any o	of the following actions or events been ass	ociated v. an a	release	on the
X Hea of a cleanur contractor to m	move or treat materia	is including soils, pavement or other surfi	cial materials		
X Assignment of in-house mainten	ance staff to remove o	or treat materials including soils, pavemen	it or other surfi	cial m	aterials
X Designation, by the IEPA or the	IESDA of the release	as "significant" under the Illinois Chem	ical Safety Act		
X Sampling and analysis of soils	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
X Temporary or more long-term m	anitaring of groundws	ater at or pear the site			
		iuse of offensive characteristics of the wat	er		
X Coping with fumes from subsurf					
		e base of slopes or at other low points on or	immediately a	djacen	t to the
sile	Browne anong un	e como en moban su as aman una bruma pur m			
10. Is the facility currently operating unc	ler a variance omnted	by the Illinois Pollution			
Control Board?	To a succession Beaution		Yes 1	No	<u>x</u>
11. Is there any explanation needed for c	darification of any of	the above onewers or menonses?	 		

B. (1) Identify Transferor:

LaSalle National Trust, N.A., as successor Trustee to LaSalle National Bank, as Name and Current Address of Transferor Trustee u/t/a dated September 21, 1987 and known as Trust 112671 135 S. LaSatle St. #1254, Chicago, II, 60603

Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust.

Trust No.

(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge of the information contained in this form: Raymond H. Chou, Pres. R.H. Chou Investments, Inc., General Partner, The Winnetka Landmark Building Partnership 708-501-4700 Telephone No. Name, Position (if any), and address

C. Identify Transferee: __same as above

Name and Current Address of Transferee

111, NOTIFICATION

Under the Illing's Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

1. Section 22.2(f) critie Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be list is for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a haza dous substance:

- (1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance:
- (2) Any person who at the time of disposed gansport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance;
- (3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or cine wise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or poisessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and
- (4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous submances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance."

2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such a dice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to tale such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person oversuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the other or operator, or both. of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage and.

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

No X

2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum, other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?